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GOPALAKRISHNAN M N 

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR IV

Abstract
Ph.D. Programme - Extension of research period for six months beyond 30.06.2022 for thesis

submission - UGC Public Notice No. F.1-10/2021 (CPP-II) dated 17.05.2022 - Endorsed - Orders

issued.

ACADEMIC A 10 SECTION

Read:-1. U. O. No. 259/AC A10/2022/MGU dated 07.01.2022 

2. UGC Public Notice No. F.1-10/2021 (CPP-II) dated 17.05.2022 

3. Minutes Item No. 191/22.04/175182/AcA10-4/2021 dated 18.06.2022 of the

meeting of the Syndicate

ORDER

        An extension of research period up to six months (from 01.01.2022 to 30.06.2022) was

granted to research scholars for submission of thesis, as per U.O. cited (1) above.

   

        In continuation to the UGC Public Notice dated 01.12.2021 regarding the extension of date

of submission of thesis for terminal M.Phil / Ph.D students, and keeping in view of the larger

interest of the research scholars, the University Grants Commission, vide Public Notice read as

(2) above, decided to give an extension of up to six months, beyond 30.06.2022, to the

students by their respective Higher Educational Institutions, on case-to-case basis, based on the

review of student's work by the Research Advisory Committee and on the recommendation of

the Supervisor and the Head of the Department of each individual case. Such extension may

also be granted for submitting evidence of publication and presentation in two Conferences.

However, tenure of fellowship will remain up to five years only.  

        The meeting of the Syndicate, vide minutes read as (3) above, resolved to endorse

the above UGC Public Notice in the University.

 

        Orders are issued accordingly.

D
ra

ft 
#9

 o
f F

ile
 1

75
18

2/
A

C
 A

10
-4

/2
02

1/
A

C
 A

 1
0 

A
pp

ro
ve

d 
by

 A
S

S
IS

T
A

N
T

 R
E

G
IS

T
R

A
R

  I
V

  (
A

C
A

D
E

M
IC

) 
on

 0
4-

Ju
l-2

02
2 

01
:5

5 
P

M
 -

 P
ag

e 
1



(ACADEMIC) 

For REGISTRAR

 Forwarded / By Order 

Section Officer 

Copy To

1. Heads of all Research Centres 

2. PS to Vice-Chancellor / Pro-Vice-Chancellor 

3. PA to Registrar / Controller of Examinations 

4. Director, College Development Council / Internal Quality Assurance Cell 

5. Director of Research 

6. JR II (Admn), JR I (Exams), DR I (Acad), AR IV (Acad), AR XXIV (Exams) 

7. Internal Quality Assurance Cell / PRO / Content Management Sections 

8. Ac A I, Ac A II, Ac A VI, Ac A XI, AcA XIII, Ac C I, Ac C II Sections 

9. EB X, EB XIV, CD I, P&D I, P&D II, Records Sections 

10. Stock File / File No. 175182/AC A10-4/2021/AC A 10
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